ERRATA

SCATTERING OF 750-MeV ELECTRONS BY CALCIUM ISOTOPES. J. B. Bellicard, P. Bounin, R. F. Frosch, R. Hofstadter, J. S. McCarthy, F. J. Uhrhane, M. R. Yearian, B. C. Clark, R. Herman, and D. G. Ravenhall [Phys. Rev. Letters <u>19</u>, 527 (1967)].

In the part of Fig. 3 which displays the quantity $4\pi r^2 \Delta \rho(r)$, the scale of the curve labeled shell model should be decreased, relative to the others, by a factor of 5. The scale of the righthand ordinate should be increased by a factor 10, and in the caption the relevant factor is $4\pi r^2$, not r^2 . As regards the tentative conclusion drawn at the end of the Letter, a Fourier analysis of the fluctuation in $\rho(r)$ arising from the shell model gives the result that, at around q = 3 F^{-1} , the amplitude of the fluctuation is still about a factor of 2 larger than that obtained in our phenomenological analysis for both Ca⁴⁰ and Ca⁴⁸. The generality of this result, that singleparticle wave functions lead to too large a fluctuation in $\rho(r)$ at around $q = 3 \text{ F}^{-1}$, is presently being studied. We thank L. R. Mather for discussions and help on this point.

THEORY OF ISOTROPIC AND ANISOTROPIC KNIGHT SHIFT IN BERYLLIUM. P. Jena, S. D. Mahanti, and T. P. Das [Phys. Rev. Letters <u>20</u>, 544 (1968)].

The last complete sentence on p. 545, namely, "The required K_{orb} ...spin contributions⁶" should be replaced by "The required K_{orb} of -0.00321%, which is the difference of the experimental value and our theoretical value, does seem plausible and is much smaller than earlier requirements⁹ based on larger calculated spin contributions.⁶"

S-WAVE π -N SCATTERING LENGTHS, CUR-RENT ALGEBRA, AND $\rho + \rho'$ DOMINANCE. J. W. Moffat [Phys. Rev. Letters <u>20</u>, 620 (1968)].

A typographical error was detected: Eq. (1) should read

$$a_T = -(\mu_{\pi t}/4\pi F_{\pi}^2)(\vec{\mathbf{T}}_{\pi} \cdot \vec{\mathbf{T}}_t).$$